

SBP Banking Services Corporation INVITATION TO e-BIDS

Invitation No. **GSU-LHR/229144 / Chairs / 2024-25** Date: 14-Mar-2025

- 1. This Invitation to Bids follows the Procurement Advertisement (PA) No. GSU-LHR/ 229144 / Chairs / 2024-25 for the procurement of "Supply of Chairs for SBP Banking Services Corporation (Lahore Office)".
- 2. The SBP Banking Services Corporation has reserved the funds for the procurement planned during the financial year 2024-25. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for the procurement
- **3.** State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation, invites electronic bids from the suppliers/ contractors'/service providers, who are registered with PPRA for E-Procurement on "e-Pak Acquisition and Disposal system (EPADS)", that meet the eligibility criteria
- **4.** The bidding shall be conducted in line with the Rule 36 (a) Single Stage One Envelope Procedure of the Public Procurement Rules 2004 and any Regulations, Regulatory Guides, Procurement Guidelines or Instructions issued by the Authority (from time to time) and is open to all potential bidders.
- 5. The e-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and conditions, specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on EPADS at (https://portal.eprocure.gov.pk).
- 6. All electronic Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an acceptable form amounting to **Rs. 100,000 (Rupees One Hundred Thousand Only)** in favor of SBP BSC. The prospective bidders shall upload scanned copy of Bid Security on EPADS

Original bid security must be submitted to the procuring agency on or before the closing time of bid submission failing which the bid shall be rejected.

- 7. The electronic bids, must be submitted by using EPADS on or before 07-April-2025 at 11:00 AM. Manual bids shall not be accepted. Electronic Bids will be opened by using EPADS publicly on the same day on 11:30 AM at 3rd Floor Meeting Room, Main Building, 54 Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Mall Road, Lahore –Pakistan.
- 8. In case the bid opening date falls on a public holiday, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and on the same venue.

Chief Manager

SBP Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) – Lahore Office) 5th Floor, Main Building, 54 Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Mall Road, Lahore Phone: (92-42)–9902-2291/2503/2282 Email: LHR-GSU@sbp.org.pk, Website: www.sbp.org.pk

					Limited				
-	100030091	14-MAR-25	Public	BSC-LO	15,000.00Habib Bank	HBL	Public	PK17HABB00045 102103	020211000620034
			Procurement		Limited		Procurement	40013100701	
			Regulatory				Regulatory		
			Authority				Authority		